
Reding by Deputy 
a Brilliant help 

on S.L.S.T. and M.S.C Exam 
ENGLISH (pass) 9 & 10 

Texts & Side-Notes, Summaries, M.C.Q & Short-Qestions 

EDITED & WRITTEN 

-

BY 

MULTAN KHAN (ENG. M.A.) 

BOK VALLEY 
Kolkata 



William Wordsworth 

John Keats 

P. B. Shelley 
Alfred Tennyson 
Robert Browning 
Thomas Hardy 
W. B. Yeats 
Wilfred Owen 
Walter de la Mare 

Charles Lamb 

L.A. Hill 

Joseph Conard 
Somerset Maugham 
H. E. Bates 

0. Henry 

George Bernard Shaw: 
Oliver Goldsmith 

John Galsworthy 

WORD-NOTES 

CONTENT 

Lucy Poems; The World is too Much with Us 
Ode to a Nightingale; To Autumn 
Ode to the West Wind; To a Skylark 

Ulysses 

POETRY 

The Last Ride Together 
The Darkling Thrush 
The Wild Swans at Coole 

Strange Meeting 
The Listeners 

Dream Children: A Reverie 

Principles of Good Writing. 

The Lagoon 

The Ox 
The Lotus Eater 

DEFINITION AND EXAMPLES 

ESSAYS 

SHORT STORY 

The Gift of the Magi 

DRAMA 

Arms and the Man 
She Stoops to Conquer 
Justice 

GRAMMAR 

PREVIOUS-YEAR QUESTION-PAPERS 

PAGE 

32 
54 

84 
94 

106 
114 
122 
132 

137 
154 

167 
193 
220 
244 

256 
292 
371 

415 
426 
430 



John Keats 

Alfred Tennyson 
Robert Browning 

William Wordsworth : Lucy Poems; The World is too Much with Us 

P. B. Shelley 

Thomas Hardy 
W. B. Yeats 

Wilfred Owen 
Walter de la Mare 

A. Short Stories 

Joseph Conard 
Somerset Maugham 
0. Henry 
H. E. Bates 

WB. SCHOOL SARVICE COMMISSION 
PASS GRADUATE 

Oliver Goldsmith 

George Bernard Shaw: 

John Galsworthy 

B. Essays 
Charles Lamb 

L. A. Hill 

SYLLABUS 

POETRY 

Ode to the West Wind; To a Skylark 
: Ode to a Nightingale, To Autumn 

Ulysses 
The Last Ride Together 
The Darkling Thrush 
The Wild Swans at Coole. 
Strange Meeting 
The Listeners 

The Lagoon 

She Stoops to Conquer 
Arms and the Man 
Justice 

DRAMA 

SHORT STORY AND ESSAY 

The Lotus Eater 

The Gift of the Magi 
The Ox 

Dream Children: A Reverie 

: Principles of Good Writing. 

GRAMMAR AND USAGE 

Common Errors, Number, Gender, Tense, Voice, Mood, Agreement of Verbs, Use of Articles and 

Prepositions, Sentence Forms, Simple, Compound, Complex, Relative Clauses, Joining and splitting 

of Sentence; Narration, Direct Speech and Indirect Speech; Composition. A single paragraph of 

about 50-60 words to be written on a given topic. 

CHOOSE SOMETHING LIKE A STAR 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

