# Reding by Deputy a Brilliant help

on S.L.S.T. and M.S.C Exam ENGLISH (pass) 9 & 10

Texts & Side-Notes, Summaries, M.C.Q & Short-Qestions

EDITED & WRITTEN

BY

MULTAN KHAN (ENG. M.A.)

Book Valley
Kolkata

## CONTENT

		PAGE
	POETRY	
William Wordsworth	: Lucy Poems; The World is too Much with Us	9
John Keats	: Ode to a Nightingale; To Autumn	32
P. B. Shelley	: Ode to the West Wind; To a Skylark	54
Alfred Tennyson	: Ulysses	84
Robert Browning	: The Last Ride Together	94
Thomas Hardy	: The Darkling Thrush	106
W. B. Yeats	: The Wild Swans at Coole	114
Wilfred Owen	: Strange Meeting	122
Walter de la Mare	: The Listeners	132
	ESSAYS	
Charles Lamb	: Dream Children: A Reverie	137
L. A. Hill	: Principles of Good Writing.	154
	SHORT STORY	
Joseph Conard	: The Lagoon	167
Somerset Maugham	: The Lotus Eater	193
H. E. Bates	: The Ox	220
O. Henry	: The Gift of the Magi	244
	DRAMA	
George Bernard Shaw	: Arms and the Man	256
Oliver Goldsmith	: She Stoops to Conquer	292
John Galsworthy	: Justice	371
	GRAMMAR	
DEFINITION AND EX	열심하면 하면 하는 사람들이 가장 살아보다. 그런 사람들에 다른 사람들이 가면 가면 하는 것이 되었다면 하는데 그렇게 되었다.	415
WORD-NOTES		426
PREVIOUS-VEAR OUESTION-PAPERS		430

### SYLLABUS W.B. SCHOOL SARVICE COMMISSION PASS GRADUATE

#### **POETRY**

William Wordsworth : Lucy Poems; The World is too Much with Us

P. B. Shelley
John Keats

Ode to the West Wind; To a Skylark
Ode to a Nightingale; To Autumn

Alfred Tennyson : Ulysses

Robert Browning : The Last Ride Together
Thomas Hardy : The Darkling Thrush
W. B. Yeats : The Wild Swans at Coole.

Wilfred Owen : Strange Meeting
Walter de la Mare : The Listeners

#### **DRAMA**

Oliver Goldsmith : She Stoops to Conquer George Bernard Shaw : Arms and the Man

John Galsworthy : Justice

#### SHORT STORY AND ESSAY

A. Short Stories

Joseph Conard : The Lagoon
Somerset Maugham : The Lotus Eater
O. Henry : The Gift of the Magi

H. E. Bates : The Ox

B. Essays

Charles Lamb : Dream Children: A Reverie : Principles of Good Writing.

#### GRAMMAR AND USAGE

Common Errors, Number, Gender, Tense, Voice, Mood, Agreement of Verbs, Use of Articles and Prepositions, Sentence Forms, Simple, Compound, Complex, Relative Clauses, Joining and splitting of Sentence; Narration, Direct Speech and Indirect Speech; Composition. A single paragraph of about 50-60 words to be written on a given topic.

CHOOSE SOMETHING LIKE A STAR